

GAHC010003462021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./27/2021

MONOWARA KHATUN
W/O SAMSUL HOQUE, VILL. JHARPARA PART-II, P.S. ABHAYAPURI, DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF
HOME AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BAHWAN, NEW DELHI.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
HOME DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 6

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

BONGAIGAON
P.O. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN 783380

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BONGAIGAON
P.O. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN 783380

5:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI-1

6:THE STATE COORDINATOR

NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS (NRC)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

B E F O R E

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING) MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
ORDER

03.06.2022

(N. Kotiswar Singh, CJ (Actg.))

Heard Ms. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the review petitioner.

Since the record has been received, list the matter for hearing on 19.07.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Comparing Assistant